
• 

*1  Repetitive peak reverse voltage

*2  RMS voltage

*3  Continuous reverse voltage

*4  Maximum forward voltage 
      IF = 5.0A, 25°C

SYMBOLS VRRM

(V)
VRMS VR

(V) (V)

*1 *2 *3
VF

(V)

*4

55  to  +150

O ( C)

 Operating
emperature
T ,J

MBR545YD 45 31.5 45

MBR560YD 60 42 60

MBR540YD 40 28 40
0.60

MBR5100YD 100 70 100 0.85

0.70

MBR5150YD 150 105 150

MBR5200YD 200 140 200 0.92
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TO-252AB/DPAK

TO-252AB/DPAK

 - 40V-200V
5.0A Surface Mount  Schottky Barrier
Rectifiers

,% �!#%
!#�%!�%!&/�#��!��S %��% ����#T

�70H-S.7.�T

�70�HS.7H�T

�701�S17-�T

�70�IS178�T

�7H8�S878�T

�7��ISH70�T

�7�8HS�7I�T

�7HI.S�7-�T

�7H1�S�78�T

�7�0�S�71�T

�7�H1S�7��T

�7�0�S�71�T

�7�H1S�7��T

�7��IS07.�T

�7�I8S07H�T

�7�-8SH7I.T

�7�.-SH7�.T

0.106(2.70)

0.90

0.248(6.30)
0.228(5.80)

0.012(0.30)

0.039(1.00)

-

F

MBR5xxxYD-Q1 Series

Compliant to Halogen-free
Suffix "-Q1" for AEC-Q101• 

-Q1

-Q1

-Q1

-Q1

-Q1

-Q1
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PARAMETER CONDITIONS

Forward rectified current

Forward surge current

Reverse current

See Fig.1

8.3ms single half sine-wave  (JEDEC methode)

Symbol MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT

IO

IFSM

IR

A

A

mA

5.0

90

0.1
OV  = V  T  = 25 CR RRM J

20

Storage temperature TSTG

OC+150-55

OV  = V  T  = 125 CR RRM J

Maximum ratings and Electrical Characteristics (AT  T =25A

oC  unless  otherwise  noted) 

,%
���G2!&�%
!�&���&%��!&� �WH$Fp��!������%������,"���D��#��D
���3� "f �O600

NOTE： (1) Device mounted on additional heatsink, (50mm x 50mm x 23mm Al heatsink).

(1) Junction to Case R θJC 6



Rating and characteristic curves
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FIG.1-TYPICAL FORWARD CURRENT DERATING CURVE
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FIG.2-TYPICAL FORWARD

CHARACTERISTICS
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FIG.4 - TYPICAL REVERSE

CHARACTERISTICS
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Pinning information

Pin1        anode
Pin2=4    cathode
Pin3        anode

             Pin                                    Simplified outline                            Symbol

Marking 

  Type number             Marking code

MBR540YD�
MBR545YD
MBR560YD
MBR5100YD
MBR5150YD
MBR5200YD

; S=

T

01��23
24�3�542��6	4�5	7�1


*�
��E���E������"F�E�����G
����
����EH

I

J%

J'

K%

(

L

K'

(

&M&N%G'M+&H

8O(#OPL *8O#

L

I

J%

J'

K%

K'

&M,-QG%%M.&H

&M'Q.GQM&&H

&M&-NG%M-&H

&M'Q.GQM&&H

&M&N/G'M-&H

&M'Q'G.MN&H
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MBR540YD
MBR545YD
MBR560YD
MBR5100YD
MBR5150YD
MBR5200YD

1 3

2=4

MBR545YD

Example

 - 40V-200V
5.0A Surface Mount  Schottky Barrier
Rectifiers

MBR5xxxYD-Q1 Series

-Q1
-Q1
-Q1
-Q1
-Q1
-Q1
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